National ABS Workshop for Kenya
Nairobi, February 12 - 13, 2009

List of participants

Last name First Name Position Organization Country Email
Bebe, Dr. Bockline Egerton University Kenya obebeb@yahoo.com
Dalle Gemedo Department head Institute of Biodiversity Conservation Ethiopia gemedod@yahoo.com
Demissie, Dr. Abebe Regional Coordinator East African Plant Genetic Resources Network Uganda a.demissie@asareca.org
(EAPGREN)
Githae, Dr. Jack K. Traditional healing Practitioner Kenya kaguugithae@yahoo.com
. L Environmental Health Division .
Haas, Dr. Fabian Research Scientist icipe - African Insect Science for Food and Health Kenya fhaas@icipe.org
Hafashimana, Dr. David L.N. Senior Research Officer Nat!onal Agricultural Research Orgamzanop Uganda davidhaf2000@yahoo.com
National Forestry Resources Research Institute
Research Centre for European Environmental Law
Kamau, Dr. Evanson Snr Research Fellow (FEV) Germany echege@uni-bremen.de
Faculty of Law, University of Bremen
Kimani Grace Legal Officer E\INalgl?/lrgl Environment Management Authority Kenya gracekimani2001@yahoo.com
Kimutai Veronica ?Nag&rgl Environment Management Authority Kenya vkimutai@yahoo.com
Macharia Harrison K. E\INa(t:lgr_:_a)ll Council for Science and Technology Kenya harrison@ncstnbo.or.ke
Makhulo Fred Administrator icipe - African Insect Science for Food and Health  |Kenya fmakhulo@icipe.org
Mbayaki Anthony Moi University Kenya ambayaki@yahoo.com
Monda, Dr. Ethel Jomo Kenyatta University of Agriculture and Kenya emonda@iconnect.co.ke
Technology
Mukonyi Kavaka Watai |Head Bioprospecting/Biotechnology |Kenya Wildlife Service (KWS) Kenya mukonyi2000@yahoo.com
Mulenkei Lucy Director Indigenous Information Network Kenya ||n@||n.c_o.ke;
mulenkei@yahoo.com
Mulunga Patricia NEMA Kenya pwmulunga@gmail.com
Munyi Peter Chief Legal Officer icipe - African Insect Science for Food and Health  |Kenya pmunyi@icipe.org
Mwanje, Prof. Justus Inonda Institute for Policy Analysis and Research (IPAR) Kenya jimwanje@ipar.or.ke
Ndonye Parkinson M. ?Nag&rgl Environment Management Authority Kenya parkinsonndonye@yahoo.co.uk
Oluoch Lucas Legal Officer KARI Kenya loluoch@Kkari.org
Sikinyi, Dr. Evans Ma_n ager, Plant Variety Protection Kenya Plant Health Inspectorate Service (KEPHIS) [Kenya 5|k_|r?yl__evans@_yahoo.co.uk;
Office esikinyi@kephis.org
Wanyiri Maurice Kenya Forests Service Kenya wanyirimaurice@yahoo.co.uk



mailto:obebeb@yahoo.com
mailto:kaguugithae@yahoo.com
mailto:gracekimani2001@yahoo.com
mailto:vkimutai@yahoo.com
mailto:harrison@ncstnbo.or.ke
mailto:fmakhulo@icipe.org
mailto:ambayaki@yahoo.com
mailto:emonda@iconnect.co.ke
mailto:pwmulunga@gmail.com
mailto:jimwanje@ipar.or.ke
mailto:parkinsonndonye@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:loluoch@kari.org
mailto:sikinyi_evans@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:sikinyi_evans@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:wanyirimaurice@yahoo.co.uk

Last name First Name Position Organization Country Email
Research Centre for European Environmental Law

Winter, Prof. Dr. Gerd (FEU) Germany gwinter@uni-bremen.de
Faculty of Law, University of Bremen

Wolfson, Dr. Maureen M. Director Research Services South African National Biodiversity Institute (SANBI) | South Africa [wolfson@sanbi.org

Organizers / Secretariat

Last name First Name Position Organization Country Email

. . Rapporteur Natural Justice . . A

Bavikatte Kabir Co-Director (Lawyers for Communities and the Environment) South Africa |kabir@naturaljustice.org.za

ABS Capacity Development Initiative for Africa
. Division 47 Environment and Climate Change

Drews, Dr. Andreas Coordinator Deutsche Gesellschaft fir Technische Germany andreas.drews@gtz.de
Zusammenarbeit (GTZ) GmbH

Henne, Dr. Gudrun Lawyer Viveka International Germany gudrun.henne@viveka-international.com



mailto:gwinter@uni-bremen.de

